
 
 

 

Rangliste 
 

Aargauer Meisterschaft 
 

RC Rheinfelden 

 

21. Juni 2025 
 

 

 

 



Aargauer Meisterschaft 

Rhein-Club Rheinfelden 

21. Juni 2025 

 Rangliste

Vereinsklassement
Rang Verein Kategorie Punkte
1 WFV Ryburg Möhlin 427.9

Fabian Sacher Senioren 94.8
Reto Wunderlin Veteranen 94.8
Jan Waldmeier Aktive 82.9
Martin Küng Senioren 81.8
Thomas Hasler Senioren 73.6

2 WFV Rupperswil 416.8
Adrian Zubler Aktive 95.9
Fabian Huber Aktive 88.2
Fabienne Kohler Frauen 80.0
Colin Schori Aktive 79.2
Urs Zubler Aktive 73.5

3 RC Rheinfelden 395.7
Erich Lüscher Veteranen 100.0
Alain Erismann Senioren 81.5
Christian Herzog Senioren 76.1
Markus Furler Veteranen 70.2
Reto Spinnler Senioren 67.9

4 WSC Bremgarten 377.3
Ivo Birchmeier Senioren 87.3
Loris Meier Junioren 80.0
Walter Jucker Veteranen 76.6
Bruno Hürlimann Veteranen 75.3
Urs Birchmeier Veteranen 58.1

5 LC Baden 312.5
Dominic Meier Aktive 99.0
Christian Galler Senioren 73.9
Roman Rietmann Senioren 59.6
Tim Gloor Aktive 40.0
Oliver Rietmann Aktive 40.0

6 WSV Aarau 81.7
Manuel Dublanc Aktive 71.7
Thomas Becker Veteranen 10.0
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Aktive
Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschläge Zeit Diff. Punkte
1 * Dominic Meier LC Baden 0 3:40.7 99.0

2 * Adrian Zubler WFV Rupperswil 0 3:45.0 + 0:04.3 95.9

3 * Fabian Huber WFV Rupperswil 0 3:55.7 + 0:15.0 88.2

4 * Jan Waldmeier WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:03.0 + 0:22.3 82.9

5 * Colin Schori WFV Rupperswil 0 4:08.2 + 0:27.5 79.2

6 Urs Zubler WFV Rupperswil 0 4:16.1 + 0:35.4 73.5

7 Manuel Dublanc WSV Aarau 0 4:18.7 + 0:38.0 71.7

8 Noah Hollenstein WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:22.8 + 0:42.1 68.7

9 Philipp Jenny WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:34.9 + 0:54.2 60.0

10 Pascal Schaffner WFV Rupperswil 0 4:36.9 + 0:56.2 58.6

11 Yanik Kaiser WFV Ryburg Möhlin 10 4:38.2 + 0:57.5 57.6

12 Cyrill Wunderlin WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:46.1 + 1:05.4 51.9

13 Tim Kurmann WFV Ryburg Möhlin 5 4:47.4 + 1:06.7 51.0

14 Sebastian Härri WFV Rupperswil 0 5:01.2 + 1:20.5 41.1

15 Emilio Carco WSC Bremgarten 0 5:02.2 + 1:21.5 40.4

16 Tim Gloor LC Baden 0 5:02.7 + 1:22.0 40.0

16 Oliver Rietmann LC Baden 5 5:02.7 + 1:22.0 40.0

18 Kimi Michel RC Rheinfelden 20 5:05.8 + 1:25.1 37.8

19 Miha Zagar LC Baden 5 5:07.8 + 1:27.1 36.3

20 Willi Messer WFV Rupperswil 0 5:10.5 + 1:29.8 34.4
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Senioren
Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschläge Zeit Diff. Punkte
1 * Fabian Sacher WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 3:46.5 94.8

2 * Ivo Birchmeier WSC Bremgarten 0 3:57.0 + 0:10.5 87.3

3 * Martin Küng WFV Ryburg Möhlin 5 4:04.6 + 0:18.1 81.8

4 * Alain Erismann RC Rheinfelden 0 4:05.0 + 0:18.5 81.5

5 * Christian Herzog RC Rheinfelden 5 4:12.5 + 0:26.0 76.1

6 Christian Galler LC Baden 0 4:15.6 + 0:29.1 73.9

7 Thomas Hasler WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:16.0 + 0:29.5 73.6

8 Reto Spinnler RC Rheinfelden 5 4:23.9 + 0:37.4 67.9

9 Christian Gisiger WFV Ryburg Möhlin 5 4:26.3 + 0:39.8 66.2

10 Roman Rietmann LC Baden 5 4:35.4 + 0:48.9 59.6

11 Pascal Kaister WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:35.5 + 0:49.0 59.6

12 Christian Lützelschwab WSC Bremgarten 5 4:42.4 + 0:55.9 54.6

13 Lukas Moser RC Rheinfelden 5 4:53.9 + 1:07.4 46.3

14 Michael Lieberherr WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:54.4 + 1:07.9 46.0

15 Thomas Bieri WFV Ryburg Möhlin 10 5:12.8 + 1:26.3 32.7

16 Adrian Zimmermann WSC Bremgarten 5 5:36.1 + 1:49.6 16.0
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Veteranen
Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschläge Zeit Diff. Punkte
1 * Erich Lüscher RC Rheinfelden 0 3:39.3 100.0

2 * Reto Wunderlin WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 3:46.5 + 0:07.2 94.8

3 * Walter Jucker WSC Bremgarten 0 4:11.8 + 0:32.5 76.6

4 * Bruno Hürlimann WSC Bremgarten 0 4:13.6 + 0:34.3 75.3

5 * Markus Furler RC Rheinfelden 0 4:20.7 + 0:41.4 70.2

6 * Dave Schär RC Rheinfelden 0 4:27.1 + 0:47.8 65.6

7 Bruno Negri RC Rheinfelden 0 4:29.3 + 0:50.0 64.0

8 Lukas Möller RC Rheinfelden 10 4:32.7 + 0:53.4 61.6

9 Jörg Furler RC Rheinfelden 5 4:32.9 + 0:53.6 61.4

10 Urs Birchmeier WSC Bremgarten 0 4:37.5 + 0:58.2 58.1

11 Roger Legoll WFV Rupperswil 0 4:42.0 + 1:02.7 54.9

12 Roland Joho WFV Rupperswil 0 4:42.2 + 1:02.9 54.7

13 Karl Vogt WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 5:34.6 + 1:55.3 17.1

14 Franklin Trummer WFV Rupperswil 10 5:45.5 + 2:06.2 10.0

15 Thomas Becker WSV Aarau 5 5:49.5 + 2:10.2 10.0

16 Marino Wehrli WFV Rupperswil 10 6:13.5 + 2:34.2 10.0

17 Armin Leuppi WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 6:20.9 + 2:41.6 10.0
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Frauen
Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschläge Zeit Diff. Punkte
1 * Fabienne Kohler WFV Rupperswil 0 4:10.8 80.0

2 * Sarah Dössegger WFV Rupperswil 5 5:28.4 + 1:17.6 53.6

3 * Fabienne Koller WSC Bremgarten 0 5:39.1 + 1:28.3 50.0

4 Sara Bänziger WFV Rupperswil 5 6:00.6 + 1:49.8 42.7

5 Navit Sutter WSC Bremgarten 0 6:05.3 + 1:54.5 41.1
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Junioren
Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschläge Zeit Diff. Punkte
1 * Loris Meier WSC Bremgarten 0 4:28.5 80.0

2 * Erik Schwarz WFV Rupperswil 10 5:05.4 + 0:36.9 50.0

3 * Benjamin Krattinger WFV Ryburg Möhlin 10 5:24.9 + 0:56.4 34.1
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Jungfahrer
Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschläge Zeit Diff. Punkte
1 * Simon Heinz WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 3:39.7 80.0

2 * Janic Maag WFV Rupperswil 0 3:50.8 + 0:11.1 68.9

3 * Lucie Wehrli WFV Rupperswil 0 3:55.4 + 0:15.7 64.2

4 * Max Grüninger WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:06.3 + 0:26.6 53.3

5 Laurin Buchmüller WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:09.6 + 0:29.9 50.0

6 Lion Wolf WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:16.3 + 0:36.6 43.3

7 Luis Schlienger WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:42.4 + 1:02.7 17.1

8 Pirmin Schlienger WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 5:30.6 + 1:50.9 10.0

9 Enrico Bürkli WFV Ryburg Möhlin 10 6:13.4 + 2:33.7 10.0

10 Alva Albiez WFV Rupperswil 0 6:49.6 + 3:09.9 10.0
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Schüler
Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschläge Zeit Diff. Punkte
1 * Levin Heinz WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 1:34.0 80.0

2 * Nils Buchmüller WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 1:45.7 + 0:11.7 50.0

3 * Timon Küng WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 1:53.5 + 0:19.5 30.0
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